
Thursday December 7, 202312

Subject: Appointment  of  Multitasking  Staff (Orderly)  in  the  School  Education Department Division/District Cadres in UT of
J&K.
Corrigendum to Government Order No. 2128-JK (Edu) of 2023, Date 29.10.2022.

Please read "OM/ESM" instead of "OM" figuring in the Merit Category column against Sr. No. 04 in the Government Order
No. 2128-JK (Edu) of 2023 dated 29.10.2022 under endorsement No. Edu-NG K/287/2021-01-SED dated 29.10.2022.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

No. Edu-NG K/287/2021 (C. No: 7142132) Sd/-
Dated: 04.12.2023 (Alok Kumar) IRS 
DIP/J-12173/23 Principal Secretary to the Government, 
Dated: 06.12.2023 School Education Department

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

STATE TIMES NEWS
SRINAGAR: Managing
Director, Kashmir Power
Distribution Corporation
Limited (KPDCL), Mussarat
Islam, on Wednesday empha-
sised upon the Superintending
Engineers of all 06 O&M
Circles of Kashmir Division to
improve billing and collection
efficiency which has a direct
bearing on the revenue realisa-
tion and reduction in AT &C
losses.

He passed these directions
during a meeting held today to
review the functioning of the
corporation with focus on
inspections and disconnections,
revenue realisation, DT dam-
ages and strict adherence to
curtailment schedule.

Chief Engineer, Distribution,
Javed Yousuf Dar,
Superintending Engineers of
all O&M Circles, Executive
Engineers of all Electric
Divisions and SDOs attended

the meeting. Laying emphasis
on strict adherence to curtail-
ment schedule, MD reiterated
the earlier directions passed by
the Principal Secretary Power
and impressed upon all the offi-
cers to ensure that no unsched-
uled power cuts are undertak-
en. He also laid stress on main-

taining strict vigil over feeders
which are vulnerable to power
pilferage by way of hooking,
bypass of meters and exceeding
agreed load. The meeting was
informed that KPDCL has
conducted 14,893 inspections
during the month of November
and imposed a fine of Rs.1.80

crore. As many as 995 illegal
connections were regularised
and a load of 2.9 MW added.
The KPDCL went into over-
drive in the last 10 days of
November, following com-
plaints of large-scale hooking
and non-payment of dues by
defaulting consumers.

Maintain strict vigil on feeders vulnerable to power pilferage: MD KPDCL


